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CDIO5* | Les Internationaux de dressage
Compiègne | 02 - 04 May 2025

Judge M : Janet Lee FOYJudge C : Maarten VAN DER HEIJDEN
Judge E : Peter STORR

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Raphael SALEH

Judge B : Hans-Christian MATTHIESEN

75.21774.239 74.130
82.0(1) (1) (1)

BLUETOOTH OLD519 Frederic WANDRES 1741.01
OLDBG /  / 2010 / Gelding /  by BORDEAUX 28 and LORENA by GB RICCIONE - Hof Kasselmann

77.935
(1)

76.957
(1)

75.696
3 537 €

%% % % %* %

73.80473.152 70.870
78.0(2) (2) (3)

HABIBI DVB524 Marlies VAN BAALEN 1668.02
KWPN / Chestnut / 2012 / Gelding /  by BLUE HORS DON SCHUFRO and DAVINA by JOHNSON TN - Titus DE VRIES, Dressuurstal v
an Baalen B V

73.913
(2)

70.870
(5)

72.522
2 620 €

%% % % %* %

70.32671.087 72.174
75.0(4) (4) (2)

DESTACADO FRH517 Matthias Alexander RATH 1638.53
HANN / Chestnut / 2013 / Stallion /  by DESPERADOS and LIBRELLA by LONDONDERRY - Gestüt Schafhof, Friederike LOHSE

70.978
(3)

71.630
(2)

71.239
2 096 €

%% % % %* %

69.13071.196 69.674
72.0(3) (7) (7)

HIT PLUS530 Maria CAETANO 1609.54
PSH / Bay / 2012 / Gelding /  by BRETTON WOODS and PLATINA PLUS by PERALTA PINHA - Maria CAETANO

70.109
(5)

69.783
(8)

69.978
1 572 €

%% % % %* %

70.32669.239 69.783
71.0(8) (4) (6)

LIRIO MVL532 João Miguel TORRAO 1606.55
LUSIT / Grey / 2015 / Stallion /  by ZEUS DO LIS and QUIRA by EL-NEGRO - SOCIEDADE AGRICOLA SANTANA DO CAMPO, MURAL
HA DOS S

68.804
(12)

71.087
(4)

69.848
917 €

%% % % %* %

67.50070.217 70.761
71.0(5) (13) (4)

SERTORIUS DE RIMA Z IFCE509 Pauline BASQUIN 1596.56
ZANG / Other / 2010 / Gelding /  by SANDRO HIT and SIOLITA by VOLTAIRE PREF - INSTITUT FRANCAIS DU CHEVAL ET DE L'EQUIT
ATION

69.348
(8)

69.239
(10)

69.413
786 €

%% % % %* %

71.73969.891 68.043
73.0(6) (3) (11)

IRONMAN523 Jonna SCHELSTRAETE 1596.07
KWPN / Black / 2013 / Stallion /  by OLYMPIC FERRO and ANNE by TUSCHINSKI - Yvonne COPAL-PAIJMAND, Jonna SCHELSTRAE
TE Ad VALK

69.130
(10)

68.152
(12)

69.391
786 €

%% % % %* %

67.60968.913 68.804
73.0(10) (11) (8)

IRAO531 Rita Ralao DUARTE 1594.58
LUSIT / Grey / 2013 / Gelding /  by RUBI and OXALIS DA MEIA LUA by XAQUIRO CIP - Team Rubi sarl 

70.109
(5)

71.196
(3)

69.326
786 €

%% % % %* %

69.56568.696 70.109
70.0(12) (6) (5)

HI-RICO DO SOBRAL505 Claudio CASTILLA RUIZ 1584.59
LUSIT / Grey / 2012 / Stallion /  by RICO and ZURITA by ORIENTE - Francisco VERA SANCHEZ

69.565
(7)

66.522
(16)

68.891
 

%% % % %* %

66.95769.783 68.152
70.0(7) (15) (10)

FIRST- STEP VALENTIN501 Larissa PAULUIS 1581.510
WESTF / Chestnut / 2012 / Stallion /  by VITALIS and FILOMENIA by FIDERMARK - Eddy SWENNEN, First Step Horses, Caroline LEP
AGE

68.478
(13)

70.435
(6)

68.761
 

%% % % %* %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 1(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Janet Lee FOYJudge C : Maarten VAN DER HEIJDEN
Judge E : Peter STORR

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Raphael SALEH

Judge B : Hans-Christian MATTHIESEN

67.60967.283 68.696
72.0(18) (11) (9)

DIEUDONNE516 Raphael NETZ 1577.511
BAD-W / Black / 2013 / Stallion /  by DANTE WELTINO OLD and SORAJA by SIR DONNERHALL - Sonja Kristina KRALL

69.239
(9)

70.109
(7)

68.587
 

%% % % %* %

68.15266.522 65.652
71.0(20) (10) (15)

LEXUS507 Juan MATUTE GUIMON 1567.512
KWPN / Other / 2016 / Stallion /  by VIVALDI and DOMINO WIN T by OLYMPIC FERRO - Margaret CARRERA, Juan MATUTE GUIM
ON

70.761
(4)

69.674
(9)

68.152
 

%% % % %* %

66.84869.130 66.957
70.0(9) (16) (13)

GUERLAIN527 Hubert JANKOWSKI 1562.513
KWPN / Black / 2011 / Mare /  by BLUE HORS HOTLINE and CASSIDY W. by PAINTED BLACK - SLI B.V.

68.261
(14)

68.478
(11)

67.935
 

%% % % %* %

66.30468.478 68.043
68.0(13) (22) (11)

JOLENE508 Alexandre AYACHE 1554.514
DWB / Bay / 2012 / Mare /  by JOHNSON TN and BOGELYS CONTICA by CONTINUE - Alexandre AYACHE, Abdulkarim BARAKE

69.022
(11)

66.087
(17)

67.587
 

%% % % %* %

67.50068.913 65.543
68.0(10) (13) (16)

KRYPTONITE VAN DE PERFORMING502 Sam VERHEYDEN 1546.015
BWP / Black / 2010 / Gelding /  by DETROIT and CAPELLA by CHARMING 8 - Kristel DAELEMANS

68.043
(15)

66.087
(17)

67.217
 

%% % % %* %

66.84867.826 66.739
70.0(15) (16) (14)

HEROI DO SEIXO515 Richard WHITE 1533.016
LUSIT / Bay / 2012 / Gelding /  by RUBI and XUNJA by JALISCO - Lynda CAMERON, Richard WHITE

66.196
(18)

65.652
(21)

66.652
 

%% % % %* %

66.73968.370 65.109
69.0(14) (18) (19)

CHARMER503 Jorinde VERWIMP 1532.017
OLDBG / Bay / 2012 / Gelding /  by CHARMEUR and QUEEN JASMIN by QUATTRO B - Jorinde VERWIMP

66.196
(18)

66.630
(15)

66.609
 

%% % % %* %

69.02265.435 64.022
68.0(24) (8) (25)

BLUE HORS VENEZIANO518 Carina SCHOLZ 1528.018
OLDBG / Chestnut / 2010 / Stallion /  by VIVALDI and FABINA by DONNERHALL 11 - Sportpferde Scholz

66.413
(17)

67.283
(13)

66.435
 

%% % % %* %

66.63066.522 65.000
69.0(20) (20) (20)

IJI HP529 Mariana ASSIS SILVA 1519.019
LUSIT / Bay / 2013 / Stallion /  - Maria Adelaide FERNANDES DOS SANTOS TEODORO

65.326
(23)

66.739
(14)

66.043
 

%% % % %* %

65.21767.826 64.783
67.0(15) (25) (21)

GAVIAO DOS CEDROS504 Alejandro ASENCIO MENDEZ 1517.020
LUSIT / Bay / 2011 / Stallion /  by RUBI and UFANA by HOSTIL - EQUIFOAL S.L.

65.978
(20)

65.978
(19)

65.956
 

%% % % %* %

68.37066.848 64.130
66.0(19) (9) (24)

LIMITED EDITION521 Marie-josé CALIS 1515.021
KWPN / Black / 2016 / Mare /  by ALL AT ONCE and CRISTAL by UPHILL - Marleen GALEMA

64.891
(24)

65.109
(24)

65.870
 

%% % % %* %

65.65266.413 64.348
68.0(22) (23) (22)

INFINITY WIN T525 Roy FIRST 1506.522
KWPN / Bay / 2013 / Gelding /  by EVERDALE and WINNER T by JAZZ - Roy FIRST, Uri FIRST

65.761
(21)

65.326
(22)

65.500
 

%% % % %* %

66.41363.587 65.326
66.0(28) (21) (17)

RILKADORA Z306 Bernard BOSSEAUX 1503.023
ZANG / Chestnut / 2012 / Mare /  by RILKE and WIND SONG by WELTMEYER - Bernard BOSSEAUX

65.543
(22)

65.870
(20)

65.348
 

%% % % %* %

66.73965.326 64.348
66.0(25) (18) (22)

KICKBACK513 Alexander HARRISON 1501.024
AES / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by GALAXIE and CON AMORE DAULA by FLORENCIO - Alexander HARRISON

64.891
(24)

65.000
(25)

65.261
 

%% % % %* %

65.65264.674 65.217
66.0(26) (23) (18)

TITOLAS528 Susanne KROHN 1493.525
HANN / Black / 2012 / Stallion /  by TOTILAS and STERNENROSE by STEDINGER - Dressurstall Krohn, Susanne KROHN

63.913
(26)

65.217
(23)

64.935
 

%% % % %* %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 2(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Janet Lee FOYJudge C : Maarten VAN DER HEIJDEN
Judge E : Peter STORR

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Raphael SALEH

Judge B : Hans-Christian MATTHIESEN

61.89165.696 63.087
65.0(23) (29) (27)

QUERIDA DE HUS510 Caroline GODIN 1492.026
HANN / Other / 2011 / Mare /  by QUATERBACK and WALKYRIE DE HUS by FURST HEINRICH - Caroline GODIN, Manuel GODIN

66.565
(16)

64.609
(27)

64.370
 

%% % % %* %

64.34867.500 61.087
64.0(17) (26) (29)

GLADIATOR522 Geert Jan RAATELAND 1468.027
KWPN / Bay / 2011 / Gelding /  by TOTILAS and MILLEKE  by HAVIDOFF - VMF Stables

61.522
(28)

64.674
(26)

63.826
 

%% % % %* %

62.82662.826 63.261
64.0(29) (28) (26)

BRAVE HEART514 Ellen MCCARTHY 1442.528
OLDBG / Bay / 2014 / Gelding /  by BORDEAUX 28 and ANKIE by BLUE HORS ZACK - Ellen MCCARTHY, Spencer MCCARTHY, Bridg
et MCCARTHY

60.652
(30)

64.022
(28)

62.717
 

%% % % %* %

63.47863.804 61.413
61.0(27) (27) (28)

FURSTENRAUSCH PS512 Thomas GOODE 1432.529
OLDBG / Black / 2015 / Gelding /  by FUERSTENBALL OLD and FABELIA by HILLTOP FESTRAUSCH - Richard JACKSON

62.500
(27)

60.217
(29)

62.282
 

%% % % %* %

60.32659.674 58.261
59.0(30) (30) (30)

DANCIANO506 Manuel DOMINGUEZ BERNAL 1369.530
HANN / Other / 2010 / Stallion /  by DANCIER and RODNEY'S GIRL by ROTSPON - S.A.S.U. HARAS DE MALLERET

61.087
(29)

58.370
(30)

59.544
 

%% % % %* %

Signature Jury:

Total Prize Money : 13100 €RANKED32 PRIZES8

DARK KNIGHTIlona JANAS526 EL*
QUATER BACK JUNIOR FRHNicolas WAGNER EHLINGER520 EL

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 3(*)=Team / Equipe
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